

12 October 2019

Possible privatisation by way of general offer

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Huaneng Renewables Corporation Limited

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Purchase /	Number of shares	Price per share	Resultant balance	Percentage of class
		Sale			(including those of	(including those of
					any person with whom	any person with whom
					there is an agreement	there is an agreement
					or understanding)	or understanding)
Wellington Management	11 October	Purchase	163,916	\$2.9446	292,459,876	5.8129%
Group LLP	2019	Purchase	17,880	\$2.9446	292,477,756	5.8133%
		Purchase	241,169	\$2.9446	292,718,925	5.8180%
		Purchase	117,350	\$2.9446	292,836,275	5.8204%
		Purchase	317,805	\$2.9446	293,154,080	5.8267%
		Purchase	25,264	\$2.9446	293,179,344	5.8272%
		Purchase	18,698	\$2.9446	293,198,042	5.8276%
		Purchase	31,442	\$2.9446	293,229,484	5.8282%
		Purchase	30,485	\$2.9446	293,259,969	5.8288%
		Purchase	85,032	\$2.9446	293,345,001	5.8305%



Purchase	39,451	\$2.9446	293,384,452	5.8313%
Purchase	76,389	\$2.9446	293,460,841	5.8328%

End

Note:

Wellington Management Group LLP is a Class (6) associate of the Offeree company by virtue of its holdings of ordinary shares in the Offeree company.

Dealings were made for the account of discretionary investment clients.

Wellington Management Group LLP is ultimately owned by Wellington Management Company LLP.